
2012 PREMIER ATHLETIC 

CONFERENCE XC CHAMPIONSHIPS 

BOYS 

PERRY OUTDOOR YMCA 

Oct. 12, 2012 

49 DEGREES MOSTLY CLOUDY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Chardon                  24    1    2    3    5   13   14   17  16:39.6  1:33.0 

  2 Paine. Riverside         73    6   10   15   18   24   33   40  17:25.9  1:08.5 

  3 North                    75    4    9   19   21   22   41   45  17:28.0  1:13.3 

  4 Madison                 123   11   16   23   36   37   38   43  18:01.4  1:25.4 

  5 Lakeside                125   12   25   27   30   31   46   47  17:59.7  1:06.1 

  6 University School       128    7   20   28   34   39   42   44  18:03.4  1:58.8 

  7 Will. South             146    8   26   29   35   48   51   52  18:18.2  2:46.3 

  8 Geneva                  238   32   49   50   53   54   55       20:44.5  4:09.0 

 

Incomplete Teams:  

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Chardon 

    1  Nick Elswick, 11           15:46.4    5:05 

    2  Aubrey Jordan, 12          16:42.0    5:23 

    3  Steven Zombory, 10         16:42.4    5:23 

    5  Josh Sopchak, 10           16:47.9    5:25 

   13  Steven Shaker, 12          17:19.4    5:35 

   14  Adam Sopchak, 11           17:26.0    5:37 

   17  Casey Odonnell, 12         17:42.2    5:43 

Total Time = 1:23:18.0     Total Places = 24 

 

2. Paine. Riverside 

    6  Matt Lee, 11               16:48.2    5:25 

   10  Jacob Burr, 12             17:13.2    5:33 

   15  Brigham Baker, 11          17:28.5    5:38 

   18  Kevin Nelson, 11           17:42.8    5:43 

   24  Brad Rinella, 11           17:56.7    5:47 

   33  Brandon Monty, 9           18:26.3    5:57 

   40  Nick Christie, 12          18:51.0    6:05 

Total Time = 1:27:09.1     Total Places = 73 

 

3. North 

    4  Dan Car, 10                16:42.7    5:23 

    9  Jake Godec, 12             17:02.4    5:30 



   19  Jack Petrecca, 10          17:46.2    5:44 

   21  Bailey Kocin, 10           17:52.7    5:46 

   22  Clay Sherwood, 12          17:56.0    5:47 

   41  Adam Sellers, 12           18:52.0    6:05 

   45  Alex Duda, 11              19:03.9    6:09 

Total Time = 1:27:19.9     Total Places = 75 

 

4. Madison 

   11  Patrick Dorrough, 10       17:15.6    5:34 

   16  Willie Rendek, 12          17:33.7    5:40 

   23  Orry Corrigon, 10          17:56.1    5:47 

   36  Jason Ryan, 12             18:40.5    6:01 

   37  Jon Roberts, 11            18:41.0    6:02 

   38  Jacob Wysocki, 10          18:41.5    6:02 

   43  Zack Byrne, 10             18:54.9    6:06 

Total Time = 1:30:06.8     Total Places = 123 

 

5. Lakeside 

   12  Brady Bunnell, 11          17:15.9    5:34 

   25  Brandon Lopez, 12          18:00.2    5:48 

   27  Logan Cleversy, 11         18:00.8    5:49 

   30  Caleb Henery, 11           18:19.9    5:55 

   31  William Taggart, 11        18:21.9    5:55 

   46  Joshua Hotz, 10            19:05.3    6:09 

   47  Dylan Ackley, 11           19:16.3    6:13 

Total Time = 1:29:58.5     Total Places = 125 

 

6. University School 

    7  Jakob Weisblat, 11         16:52.0    5:26 

   20  Bradley Tramer, 10         17:51.9    5:46 

   28  Walker Chieffe, 11         18:12.9    5:53 

   34  William Gorman, 11         18:29.5    5:58 

   39  Stephen Gillinov, 10       18:50.8    6:05 

   42  Adam Meisler, 12           18:52.2    6:05 

   44  Xavier Bonner, 12          18:57.1    6:07 

Total Time = 1:30:16.9     Total Places = 128 

 

7. Will. South 

    8  John Gecsey, 12            16:59.3    5:29 

   26  Christopher Krebs, 11      18:00.3    5:48 

   29  Jeffrey Meyer, 12          18:15.1    5:53 

   35  Marin Pecirep, 11          18:30.6    5:58 

   48  Daniel Trolli, 9           19:45.6    6:22 

   51  Marlon Richmond, 11        20:58.8    6:46 

   52  Nathan Barrus, 10          21:07.6    6:49 

Total Time = 1:31:30.8     Total Places = 146 

 

8. Geneva 

   32  Darren Haydu, 10           18:22.9    5:56 

   49  Andrew Hanchosky, 11       20:16.1    6:32 

   50  Brandon Lopez, 12          20:48.2    6:43 

   53  Zach Watts, 11             21:43.2    7:00 

   54  Derek Studer, 9            22:31.9    7:16 

   55  Jacob Prokop, 9            28:40.5    9:15 

Total Time = 1:43:42.1     Total Places = 238 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Nick Elswick, 11           15:46.4    5:05  Chardon               



    2  Aubrey Jordan, 12          16:42.0    5:23  Chardon               

    3  Steven Zombory, 10         16:42.4    5:23  Chardon               

    4  Dan Car, 10                16:42.7    5:23  North                 

    5  Josh Sopchak, 10           16:47.9    5:25  Chardon               

    6  Matt Lee, 11               16:48.2    5:25  Paine. Riverside      

    7  Jakob Weisblat, 11         16:52.0    5:26  University School     

    8  John Gecsey, 12            16:59.3    5:29  Will. South           

    9  Jake Godec, 12             17:02.4    5:30  North                 

   10  Jacob Burr, 12             17:13.2    5:33  Paine. Riverside      

   11  Patrick Dorrough, 10       17:15.6    5:34  Madison               

   12  Brady Bunnell, 11          17:15.9    5:34  Lakeside              

   13  Steven Shaker, 12          17:19.4    5:35  Chardon               

   14  Adam Sopchak, 11           17:26.0    5:37  Chardon               

   15  Brigham Baker, 11          17:28.5    5:38  Paine. Riverside      

   16  Willie Rendek, 12          17:33.7    5:40  Madison               

   17  Casey Odonnell, 12         17:42.2    5:43  Chardon               

   18  Kevin Nelson, 11           17:42.8    5:43  Paine. Riverside      

   19  Jack Petrecca, 10          17:46.2    5:44  North                 

   20  Jimmy Uhland, 11           17:50.0    5:45  Chardon               

   21  Bradley Tramer, 10         17:51.9    5:46  University School     

   22  Bailey Kocin, 10           17:52.7    5:46  North                 

   23  Clay Sherwood, 12          17:56.0    5:47  North                 

   24  Orry Corrigon, 10          17:56.1    5:47  Madison               

   25  Brad Rinella, 11           17:56.7    5:47  Paine. Riverside      

   26  Brandon Lopez, 12          18:00.2    5:48  Lakeside              

   27  Christopher Krebs, 11      18:00.3    5:48  Will. South           

   28  Brandon Odonnell, 9        18:00.7    5:49  Chardon               



   29  Logan Cleversy, 11         18:00.8    5:49  Lakeside              

   30  Chad Holl, 12              18:02.9    5:49  Chardon               

   31  Alec Bost, 12              18:11.3    5:52  Chardon               

   32  Walker Chieffe, 11         18:12.9    5:53  University School     

   33  Jeffrey Meyer, 12          18:15.1    5:53  Will. South           

   34  Caleb Henery, 11           18:19.9    5:55  Lakeside              

   35  William Taggart, 11        18:21.9    5:55  Lakeside              

   36  Darren Haydu, 10           18:22.9    5:56  Geneva                

   37  Brandon Monty, 9           18:26.3    5:57  Paine. Riverside      

   38  William Gorman, 11         18:29.5    5:58  University School     

   39  Marin Pecirep, 11          18:30.6    5:58  Will. South           

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   40  Andrew Diehl, 9            18:35.4    6:00  Chardon               

   41  Patrick Hutson, 10         18:40.4    6:01  Chardon               

   42  Jason Ryan, 12             18:40.5    6:01  Madison               

   43  Jon Roberts, 11            18:41.0    6:02  Madison               

   44  Jacob Wysocki, 10          18:41.5    6:02  Madison               

   45  David Garlak, 9            18:44.1    6:03  Chardon               

   46  Stephen Gillinov, 10       18:50.8    6:05  University School     

   47  Nick Christie, 12          18:51.0    6:05  Paine. Riverside      

   48  Adam Sellers, 12           18:52.0    6:05  North                 

   49  Adam Meisler, 12           18:52.2    6:05  University School     

   50  Zack Byrne, 10             18:54.9    6:06  Madison               

   51  Justin Belle, 10           18:55.2    6:06  Paine. Riverside      

   52  Donovan Logar, 10          18:55.9    6:06  Paine. Riverside      

   53  Xavier Bonner, 12          18:57.1    6:07  University School     

   54  Matt Morris, 9             18:57.1    6:07  Chardon               

   55  Jon Pollock, 12            18:57.4    6:07  Madison               

   56  Brandon Schauer, 12        18:58.9    6:07  Madison               

   57  Ian Jordan, 9              18:59.5    6:08  Chardon               

   58  Harold Douthit, 11         19:02.9    6:09  University School     

   59  Nick Farnsworth, 11        19:03.6    6:09  Madison               

   60  Alex Duda, 11              19:03.9    6:09  North                 

   61  Joshua Hotz, 10            19:05.3    6:09  Lakeside              

   62  Brian Brickman, 10         19:06.0    6:10  Madison               

   63  Ryan Seabeck, 10           19:06.6    6:10  Chardon               

   64  Jacob Fakult, 10           19:06.7    6:10  University School     

   65  Nick Yokoyama, 12          19:14.1    6:12  North                 

   66  Danny Peysha, 11           19:14.5    6:12  North                 

   67  Dylan Ackley, 11           19:16.3    6:13  Lakeside              

   68  Thomas Tarach, 12          19:17.7    6:13  Paine. Riverside      

   69  Jamie Fuente, 9            19:20.9    6:14  University School     

   70  Tyler Bolaney, 10          19:22.1    6:15  Paine. Riverside      

   71  Sean Scott, 10             19:24.2    6:16  Paine. Riverside      

   72  Bill Nobbe, 10             19:24.9    6:16  Paine. Riverside      

   73  Grant Nassif, 11           19:25.7    6:16  University School     



   74  Jacob White, 11            19:26.5    6:16  Chardon               

   75  Nick Vliek, 11             19:34.1    6:19  Madison               

   76  Travis Fairman, 9          19:34.4    6:19  Madison               

   77  Emmanuel Fetene, 9         19:36.2    6:19  University School     

   78  Jack Kawalec, 9            19:40.8    6:21  Chardon               

   79  Ray Recchia, 11            19:40.8    6:21  Chardon               

   80  Grant Mlack, 11            19:41.1    6:21  Chardon               

   81  Brian Jacobson, 12         19:41.5    6:21  Chardon               

   82  Gavin Funk, 10             19:45.3    6:22  Madison               

   83  Daniel Trolli, 9           19:45.6    6:22  Will. South           

   84  Robert Brecker, 12         19:46.2    6:23  Lakeside              

   85  Dylan Dalton, 10           19:52.6    6:25  Lakeside              

   86  Sean Nick, 9               19:55.3    6:26  Paine. Riverside      

   87  Dante Scarfo, 10           19:57.7    6:26  Chardon               

   88  Alex Hollerbach, 10        19:59.7    6:27  North                 

   89  Fred Stone, 9              19:59.9    6:27  Chardon               

   90  Nicholas Arn, 12           20:00.1    6:27  Paine. Riverside      

   91  Jack Silver, 10            20:06.6    6:29  Paine. Riverside      

   92  John McGee, 11             20:06.9    6:29  University School     

   93  Soren Jaffe, 10            20:07.8    6:30  Paine. Riverside      

   94  Andrew Hanchosky, 11       20:16.1    6:32  Geneva                

   95  Isiah Hare, 11             20:28.1    6:36  Lakeside              

   96  Scott Stadler, 11          20:29.7    6:37  Lakeside              

   97  Ryan Hebert, 9             20:35.5    6:39  University School     

   98  Radames Colon, 10          20:39.3    6:40  Paine. Riverside      

   99  Steven Laubenthal, 12      20:39.3    6:40  Chardon               

  100  Brandon Lopez, 12          20:48.2    6:43  Geneva                

  101  Mitchell Rehak, 10         20:54.2    6:45  University School     

  102  Jacob Rippin, 9            20:56.7    6:45  Paine. Riverside      

  103  Marlon Richmond, 11        20:58.8    6:46  Will. South           

  104  Jared Bost, 9              21:00.9    6:47  Chardon               

  105  Nathan Barrus, 10          21:07.6    6:49  Will. South           

  106  Robert Brice, 11           21:11.0    6:50  University School     

  107  Marc Frankel, 9            21:13.3    6:51  University School     

  108  Jacob Haslett, 9           21:14.5    6:51  Madison               

  109  Christopher Lincoln, 12    21:19.3    6:53  University School     

  110  John Ginter, 12            21:22.0    6:54  North                 

  111  Nick Watson, 9             21:22.1    6:54  North                 

  112  Matthew Behnke, 12         21:25.7    6:55  Will. South           

  113  Charlie Jusko, 10          21:27.0    6:55  North                 

  114  Harsh Patel, 10            21:27.1    6:55  North                 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  115  Joe Marchiano, 12          21:41.4    7:00  North                 

  116  Zach Watts, 11             21:43.2    7:00  Geneva                

  117  Brett Drucker, 12          22:11.2    7:09  University School     

  118  Patrick Aiken, 9           22:19.6    7:12  Madison               

  119  Stephen Meisler, 12        22:19.7    7:12  University School     

  120  Matthew Mocnik, 10         22:27.4    7:15  Will. South           

  121  Derek Studer, 9            22:31.9    7:16  Geneva                

  122  Scott Haggerty, 10         22:39.4    7:18  Madison               

  123  Peter Davis, 9             22:47.5    7:21  University School     

  124  Anthony Golan, 9           23:07.7    7:28  Lakeside              

  125  Keith Hansz, 10            23:11.5    7:29  Paine. Riverside      

  126  Andrew Cochell, 10         23:17.2    7:31  North                 

  127  Thomas Sawicki, 11         23:27.0    7:34  Lakeside              

  128  Michael Driscal, 10        23:42.0    7:39  University School     

  129  Benjamin Vegel, 11         23:42.8    7:39  Will. South           

  130  William Hammond, 12        24:00.2    7:45  University School     

  131  Jeffrey Holland, 10        24:02.7    7:45  University School     

  132  Rahul Raj, 12              24:02.7    7:45  University School     

 



Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  133  Mitch Bandish, 12          25:25.5    8:12  Madison               

  134  Charles Schweitzer, 11     26:12.6    8:27  Lakeside              

  135  Avery Pantaleano, 12       27:48.4    8:58  Will. South           

  136  Michael Rajko, 12          27:49.7    8:59  Will. South           

  137  Tyler DiNardo, 10          27:52.3    8:59  Will. South           

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  138  Jay Young, 12              27:52.9    9:00  Will. South           

  139  Jacob Prokop, 9            28:40.5    9:15  Geneva                

 

Return to home page.  
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